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Survey Year 2020

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43947500011 8211 / 611110 1615 7/15/2021

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  OPERATIONS DEPT
WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE

46 HIGHLANDER DRIVE
WEST MILFORD  NJ  07480-1597

Facility Location  A. 
51 HIGHLANDER DR
W MILFORD  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Bus Station

Other Nature of Operations: SCHOOL BUS TRANSPORTATION DEPOT 
& OFFICE

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

68

68

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: barbara.francisco@wmtps.org

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

CHRIS KELLY
BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS SUPERVISOR

Date Certified
Telephone Number

07/09/2021
973-697-1700 Ext. 5071

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

973-728-2800

WEST MILFORD PD
1480 UNION VALLEY RD
WEST MILFORD  NJ  07480

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

973-728-2840

WEST MILFORD FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU
1480 UNION VALLEY RD
WEST MILFORD NJ  07480

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Local Number:
Union Address:
City, State, Zip:     

This Survey Has Reported __ Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: KAREN WILM Telephone Number: 973-697-0777

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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2+2 GUM CUTTER 
#B-101   
(BERKEBILE/HYDR
OSOL)

ACETYLENE

AMERICAN MOLY 
LUBE OIL

ARGON/CARBON 
DIOXIDE MIXTURE

ARMOR STATIC ES

Can

Cylinder

Can

Cylinder

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Welding Supply

Lubricant

Welding Supply

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

68

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

BERKEBILE

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (15188)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (22941)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23863)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23852)

0006

1222

1425

1594

1866

2014

0015

2648

3012

0151

0343

0343

1890

ACETONE

METHYL ALCOHOL

o-CHLOROTOLUENE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ACETYLENE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ZINC COMPOUNDS

ARGON

CARBON DIOXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE

TRICHLOROETHYLENE

67-64-1

67-56-1

95-49-8

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

74-86-2

8002-05-9

7440-37-1

124-38-9

124-38-9

79-01-6

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

100%

80 to 89%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1090

1230

2238

1978

1294

1307

1001

1268

3082

1006

1013

1013

1710

F3

F3,TE

F4

F3,TE

F3

F4,R3

F3

CA
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CAMEL NON-
FLAMMABLE 
LIQUID BUFFER

CAMEL TIRE 
CEMENT

CRC 5-56 AEROSOL 
(05005)

DRYDENE LIMITED 
SLIP GEAR 
LUBRICANT 80W90

GASOLINE

Can

Can

Can

Steel drum

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lubricant

Adhesives

Cutting/Machinin
g oils and fluids

Lubricant

Fuel

68

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23008)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (22892)

CRC (45525)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23904)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (9731)

0287

0791

1237

1645

0287

0791

1237

1645

0343

1437

2648

1437

2648

0957

1,2-BUTYLENE OXIDE

DIOXOLANE

METHYL CHLOROFORM

sec-BUTYL ALCOHOL

1,2-BUTYLENE OXIDE

DIOXOLANE

METHYL CHLOROFORM

sec-BUTYL ALCOHOL

CARBON DIOXIDE

MINERAL OIL (HIGHLY REFINED)

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

MINERAL OIL (HIGHLY REFINED)

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

GASOLINE

106-88-7

646-06-0

71-55-6

78-92-2

106-88-7

646-06-0

71-55-6

78-92-2

124-38-9

8012-95-1

8002-05-9

8012-95-1

8002-05-9

8006-61-9

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

60 to 69%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

3022

1166

2831

1120

3022

1166

2831

1120

1013

1268

1268

1203

CA,F3,MU

F3

F3

CA,F3,MU

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA,F3
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MOLY ULTRA TEC 
GEAR LUBE SAE 
80W/90-
AMER.LUBRICANT

MOLYSELECT 
MOTOR OIL SAE 
15W/40-
AMER.LUBRICANTS.

MOTOR OIL

NU-SPEX ENGINE 
OIL

NU-SPEX ENGINE 
OIL SAE15W40

OXYGEN

Steel drum

Can

Can

Can

Steel drum

Cylinder

1 to 9

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cubic Ft - 
gases

Lubricant

Motor Oil

Motor Oil

Other

Other

Other

68

68

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (24052)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (24045)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (18145)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14063)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14061)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (24)

2648

2648

3012

2651

2648

3012

1437

3012

1448

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ZINC COMPOUNDS

MOTOR OIL

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ZINC COMPOUNDS

MINERAL OIL (HIGHLY REFINED)

ZINC COMPOUNDS

OXYGEN

8002-05-9

8002-05-9

8002-05-9

8012-95-1

7782-44-7

25 to 49%

80 to 89%

1 to 9%

100%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1268

1268

3082

1270

1268

3082

3082

1072

F3

F3

F3
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PB PENETRATING 
CATALYST 
AEROSOL

PPG DELSTAR 601 
THINNER

PPG DELSTAR 602 
THINNER

PPG DELSTAR DAR 
9000

PPG DELSTAR DXR 
80

Can

Can

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

68

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

BLASTER 
CORPORATION 
(47529)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23126)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23132)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23115)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23121)

0206

0343

1322

2648

0006

0206

1866

4055

0006

0206

1866

2648

4055

0342

1258

2014

0995

3757

VM & P  NAPHTHA

CARBON DIOXIDE

NAPHTHALENE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ACETONE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

TOLUENE

2-BUTOXYETHYL ACETATE

ACETONE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

TOLUENE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

2-BUTOXYETHYL ACETATE

CARBON BLACK

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

XYLENES

HEXAMETHYLENE DIISOCYANATE

DIISOCYANATES

8032-32-4

124-38-9

91-20-3

8002-05-9

67-64-1

8032-32-4

108-88-3

112-07-2

67-64-1

8032-32-4

108-88-3

8002-05-9

112-07-2

1333-86-4

78-93-3

1330-20-7

822-06-0

25 to 49%

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

80 to 89%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1268

1013

1334

1268

1090

1268

1294

1993

1090

1268

1294

1268

1993

1361

1193

1307

2281

F3

CA

F3

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3

CA

F3

F3
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PPG DELSTAR L16 
THINNER

RED LION #74101 
PENETRATING OIL

RED LION #74104 
GLOSS BLACK 
ENAMEL

RED LION #74105 
QUICK CLEAN

Can

Can

Can

Steel drum

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23144)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23798)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (24634)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (24013)

0006

0206

1076

1866

2014

0273

0275

1091

1594

2648

0006

0273

0342

0851

1594

1866

0275

ACETONE

VM & P  NAPHTHA

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

TOLUENE

XYLENES

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

KEROSENE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ACETONE

BUTANE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

67-64-1

8032-32-4

67-63-0

108-88-3

1330-20-7

106-97-8

111-76-2

8008-20-6

74-98-6

8002-05-9

67-64-1

106-97-8

1333-86-4

100-41-4

74-98-6

108-88-3

111-76-2

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1090

1268

1219

1294

1307

1011

2369

1223

1978

1268

1090

1011

1361

1175

1978

1294

2369

F3

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3

F4

CA

F4

F3

F3

F4

CA

CA,F3

F4

F3,TE

CA
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RED LION #74107 4 
WAY PLUS

RED LION #74108 
SILICONE

RED LION #74110 
GUM OFF

RED LION #74114 
RED GREASE

Can

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Lubricant

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Lubricant

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23806)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14108)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14106)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (24017)

0275

0343

1810

2648

0006

0565

0744

1285

1335

1340

1594

0343

1040

1594

0006

1040

1339

1594

2648

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

CARBON DIOXIDE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ACETONE

CYCLOHEXANE

2,3-DIMETHYLBUTANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

NEOHEXANE

n-HEXANE

PROPANE

CARBON DIOXIDE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

ACETONE

ISOBUTANE

n-HEPTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

111-76-2

124-38-9

127-18-4

8002-05-9

67-64-1

110-82-7

79-29-8

107-83-5

75-83-2

110-54-3

74-98-6

124-38-9

75-28-5

74-98-6

67-64-1

75-28-5

142-82-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

2369

1013

1897

1268

1090

1145

2457

1993

1208

1208

1978

1013

1969

1978

1090

1969

1206

1978

1268

CA

CA

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F3

F4

F4

F4

F3

F4

F3

F4

F3
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RED LION #74115 
CARB CHOKE 
CLEANER

RED LION #74118 
ANTI-SIEZE IN 
TUBES

RED LION #74120 
GLASS CLEANER

RED LION #74121 
INSTA CLEAN

Can

Other

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Cleaning 
Products-General

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14104)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14102)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14107)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23751)

0006

0343

1222

1866

0273

0528

1594

2648

2651

3325

0273

0275

1076

1594

1040

1594

3138

ACETONE

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

TOLUENE

BUTANE

COPPER

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

MOTOR OIL

GRAPHITE (NATURAL)

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

GLYCOL ETHERS

67-64-1

124-38-9

67-56-1

108-88-3

106-97-8

7440-50-8

74-98-6

8002-05-9

7782-42-5

106-97-8

111-76-2

67-63-0

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1090

1013

1230

1294

1011

3077

1978

1268

1270

1011

2369

1219

1978

1969

1978

3082

F3

F3,TE

F3,TE

F4

F4

F3

F4

CA

F3

F4

F4

F4
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RED LION #74126 
BRAKE CLEANER

RED LION #74138 
SILVER RTV-
GASKET MAKER & 
SEALER

RED LION #74143 
GLOSS BLACK 
ACRYLIC ENAMEL 
PAINT

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23807)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23810)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23812)

0287

0343

1221

1237

1787

1810

0273

1040

1594

1660

0006

0273

0342

0851

1040

1258

1594

1866

2014

1,2-BUTYLENE OXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYLAL

METHYL CHLOROFORM

tert-BUTYL ALCOHOL

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

BUTANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

ACETONE

BUTANE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYL BENZENE

ISOBUTANE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

PROPANE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

106-88-7

124-38-9

109-87-5

71-55-6

75-65-0

127-18-4

106-97-8

75-28-5

74-98-6

14808-60-7

67-64-1

106-97-8

1333-86-4

100-41-4

75-28-5

78-93-3

74-98-6

108-88-3

1330-20-7

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

3022

1013

1234

2831

1120

1897

1011

1969

1978

1090

1011

1361

1175

1969

1193

1978

1294

1307

CA,F3,MU

F3

F3

CA

F4

F4

F4

CA

F3

F4

CA

CA,F3

F4

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3
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RED LION #74144 
GLOSS WHITE 
ACRYLIC ENAMEL 
PAINT

RED LION #74146 
SCHOOL BUS 
YELLOW PAINT

RED LION #74180 
CONTACT CLEANER
E.S.(ENVIRONMENT
ALLY SAFE)

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23816)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14114)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23822)

0006

0273

0851

1040

1258

1594

1861

1866

2014

0006

0273

1041

1268

1292

1594

1861

2014

3138

4000

0343

1222

3270

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

ISOBUTANE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ACETONE

BUTANE

ISOBUTYL ACETATE

METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE

METHYL PROPYL KETONE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

GLYCOL ETHERS

BARIUM SULFATE

CARBON DIOXIDE

METHYL ALCOHOL

1,1-DICHLORO-1-FLUOROETHANE

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

75-28-5

78-93-3

74-98-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

1330-20-7

67-64-1

106-97-8

110-19-0

108-10-1

107-87-9

74-98-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

7727-43-7

124-38-9

67-56-1

1717-00-6

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1090

1011

1175

1969

1193

1978

1294

1307

1090

1011

1213

1245

1249

1978

1307

3082

1564

1013

1230

9274

F3

F4

CA,F3

F4

F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

F4

F3

F3,TE
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RED LION #74183 
SAFE-T-LINE 
ENGINE 
DEGREASER

RED LION #74460 
CITRUS CREME

RED LION #74510 
SUPER SEALANT 
ADHESIVE

RED LION VANISH

SCHOOL BUS 
PARTS #SB-11 
BLUE BIRD

Can

Can

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Sealant

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

68

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23826)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14116)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (23831)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (22754)

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14070)

0275

1040

1594

2648

0006

0273

1040

1594

1810

0844

1118

1613

0006

1040

1594

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ACETONE

BUTANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

ACETONE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

111-76-2

75-28-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

67-64-1

106-97-8

75-28-5

74-98-6

127-18-4

64-17-5

68476-85-7

107-98-2

67-64-1

75-28-5

74-98-6

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

60 to 69%

60 to 69%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

2369

1969

1978

1268

1090

1011

1969

1978

1897

1170

1075

3092

1090

1969

1978

CA

F4

F4

F3

F3

F4

F4

F4

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3

F3

F4

F4
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TRC #890 VARI-
PUMP GEAR LUBE 
SAE80W90RTP

ZEP 2000 HEAVY 
DUTY 
PENETRATING 
GREASE

ZEP 40

ZEP 45 NC 
(AEROSOL)

Can

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lubricant

Lubricant

Other

Cutting/Machinin
g oils and fluids

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

SEE PRODUCT 
SDS/MSDS (14067)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(22986)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14134)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(24063)

2648

1040

1339

1594

2648

0275

0844

1040

1076

1594

0343

0844

1038

1321

2648

2716

3138

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ISOBUTANE

n-HEPTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

CARBON DIOXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOAMYL ACETATE

n-AMYL ACETATE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PSEUDOCUMENE

GLYCOL ETHERS

8002-05-9

75-28-5

142-82-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

111-76-2

64-17-5

75-28-5

67-63-0

74-98-6

124-38-9

64-17-5

123-92-2

628-63-7

8002-05-9

95-63-6

90 to 99%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1268

1969

1206

1978

1268

2369

1170

1969

1219

1978

1013

1170

1104

1104

1268

2325

3082

F3

F4

F3

F4

F3

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F3

F3



10/22/2021 Page 13 of 16 

ZEP 50

ZEP AID

ZEP AID NC

ZEP AIR FAIR 
SMOKE SCREEN 
(GREEN LINK)

ZEP BATTERY CARE

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Other

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

68

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14137)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(24082)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14125)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14150)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14140)

0206

0792

0835

1040

1594

3138

1890

1340

0844

0273

0275

1040

1594

VM & P  NAPHTHA

DIPENTENE

ETHANOLAMINE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

GLYCOL ETHERS

TRICHLOROETHYLENE

n-HEXANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

BUTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

8032-32-4

138-86-3

141-43-5

75-28-5

74-98-6

79-01-6

110-54-3

64-17-5

106-97-8

111-76-2

75-28-5

74-98-6

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

90 to 99%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1268

2052

2491

1969

1978

3082

1710

1208

1170

1011

2369

1969

1978

F3

CO

F4

F4

CA

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA

F4

F4
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ZEP BRAKE PARTS 
CLEANER

ZEP CHOKE & 
CARB CLEANER

ZEP CLEAR LUBE 
(AEROSOL)

ZEP DYNA 143 
PARTS WASHER 
SOLVENT

ZEP FAST GASKET 
RED IN CARTRIDGE

Can

Can

Can

Steel drum

Other

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Lubricant

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Other

68

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(22613)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(23445)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14130)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(24639)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14148)

0343

1810

1890

0851

1222

1255

1315

2014

1118

1339

1437

2648

1660

CARBON DIOXIDE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

TRICHLOROETHYLENE

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ALCOHOL

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

MORPHOLINE

XYLENES

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

n-HEPTANE

MINERAL OIL (HIGHLY REFINED)

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

SILICA, QUARTZ

124-38-9

127-18-4

79-01-6

100-41-4

67-56-1

75-09-2

110-91-8

1330-20-7

68476-85-7

142-82-5

8012-95-1

8002-05-9

14808-60-7

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

90 to 99%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1013

1897

1710

1175

1230

1593

2054

1307

1075

1206

1268

CA

CA

CA,F3

F3,TE

CA,MU

CO,F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

CA
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ZEP ICE MELT

ZEP KLEAR 
WINDSHIELD 
WASHER 
CONCENTRATE

ZEP M.V.P. 
WATERLESS 
CLEANER

ZEP ONCE OVER 
WALL CLEANER

ZEP REDI-GREASE

ZEP TACKLE EPA 
#1839-168-1270

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Road 
Maintainance

Anitfreeze/Coola
nt

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Cleaning 
Products-General

Lubricant

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

68

68

68

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(22937)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(24642)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14145)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(24118)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14128)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14132)

0878

1076

1222

0792

0804

1040

1339

1594

2648

3130

0844

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

DIPENTENE

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

n-HEPTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

TRICRESYL PHOSPHATE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

107-21-1

67-63-0

67-56-1

138-86-3

34590-94-8

75-28-5

142-82-5

74-98-6

8002-05-9

1330-78-5

64-17-5

25 to 49%

80 to 89%

90 to 99%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

3082

1219

1230

2052

1969

1206

1978

1268

2574

1170

F3

F3,TE

F4

F3

F4

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE
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ZEP TWISTER

ZEPRESERVE 
PENETRANT

ZEPVUE R.T.U. 
GLASS CLEANER

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Degreaser/Solve
nt/Parts Cleaner

Cleaning 
Products-General

68

68

68

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

Custodial 
Storage Area

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(14123)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(22922)

ZEP MANUFACTURING
(22992)

0206

0343

0844

1076

2014

2648

2648

3138

0275

0844

VM & P  NAPHTHA

CARBON DIOXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

XYLENES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

GLYCOL ETHERS

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

8032-32-4

124-38-9

64-17-5

67-63-0

1330-20-7

8002-05-9

8002-05-9

111-76-2

64-17-5

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

WEST MILFORD BD OF ED - TRANSPORTATION GARAGE  (Facility ID 43947500011)

1268

1013

1170

1219

1307

1268

1268

3082

2369

1170

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE


